A
TL
A
S-
C
O
N
F-

with missing transverse momentum and b-jets with the ATLAS detector, Phys.Rev.D85 (2012)
112006, arXiv:1203.6193 [hep-ex].
[33] M. Bahr et al., Herwig++ Physics and Manual, Eur. Phys. J. C58 (2008) 639–707.
[34] W. Beenakker, M. Kramer, T. Plehn, M. Spira, and P. M. Zerwas, Stop production at hadron
colliders, Nucl. Phys. B515 (1998) 3–14.
[35] W. Beenakker, S. Brensing, M. Kramer, A. Kulesza, E. Laenen, and I. Niessen,
Supersymmetric top and bottom squark production at hadron colliders, JHEP. 1008 (2010) 098.
[36] W. Beenakker, S. Brensing, M. Kramer, A. Kulesza, E. Laenen, et al., Squark and gluino
hadroproduction, Int. J. Mod. Phys. A26 (2011) 2637–2664.
13
[37] M. Kramer, A. Kulesza, R. van der Leeuw, M. Mangano, S. Padhi, et al., Supersymmetry
production cross sections in pp collisions at
√
s = 7 TeV, arXiv:1206.2892 [hep-ph].
[38] ATLAS Collaboration, ATL-PHYS-PUB-2010-014
[39] GEANT4 Collaboration, S. Agostinelli et al., GEANT4: A simulation toolkit, Nucl. Instrum.
Meth. A506 (2003) 250–303.
[40] ATLAS Collaboration, The ATLAS Simulation Infrastructure, Eur. Phys. J. C70 (2010)
823–874.
[41] ATLAS Collaboration, Electron performance measurements with the ATLAS detector using the
2010 LHC proton-proton collision data, Eur. Phys. J. C72 (2012) 1909.
[42] ATLAS Collaboration, Muon reconstruction efficiency in reprocessed 2010 LHC p-p collision
data recorded with the ATLAS detector, ATLAS-CONF-2011-063 (2011)
[43] M. Cacciari, G. P. Salam, and G. Soyez, The anti-kT jet clustering algorithm, JHEP 04 (2008)
063.
[44] ATLAS Collaboration, Jet energy measurement with the ATLAS detector in proton-proton
collisions at
√
s = 7 TeV, arXiv:1112.6426 [hep-ex]. Submitted to Eur. Phys. J. C.
[45] ATLAS Collaboration, Commissioning of the ATLAS high-performance b-tagging algorithms in
the 7 TeV collision data, ATLAS-CONF-2011-102, 2010.
[46] ATLAS Collaboration, Luminosity Determination in pp Collisions at
√
s=7 TeV Using the
ATLAS Detector at the LHC, Eur.Phys.J. C71 (2011) 1630, arXiv:1101.2185 [hep-ex].
[47] ATLAS Collaboration, Luminosity Determination in pp Collisions at
√
s = 7 TeV using the
ATLAS Detector in 2011, ATLAS-CONF-2011-116
[48] Particle Data Group Collaboration, K. Nakamura et al. J. Phys.G37 (2010) 075021.
[49] P. Konar, K. Kong, K. T. Matchev, and M. Park, RECO level
√
smin and subsystem
√
smin:
Improved global inclusive variables for measuring the new physics mass scale in ET events at
hadron colliders, JHEP 1106 (2011) 041.
[50] ATLAS Collaboration, Searches for supersymmetry with the ATLAS detector using final states
with two leptons and missing transverse momentum in
√
s = 7 TeV proton-proton collisions,
Phys.Lett. B709 (2012) 137–157.
[51] ATLAS Collaboration, Performance of Missing Transverse Momentum Reconstruction in
Proton-Proton Collisions at 7 TeV with ATLAS, Eur. Phys. J. C72 (2012) 1844.
[52] ATLAS Collaboration, Observation of energetic jets in pp collisions at
√
s = 7TeV using the
ATLAS experiment at the LHC, ATLAS-CONF-2010-043, June, 2010.
14
[53] ATLAS Collaboration, Measurement of the Mistag Rate of b-tagging algorithms with 5 fb−1 of
Data Collected by the ATLAS Detector, ATLAS-CONF-2012-040, 2012.
[54] ATLAS Collaboration, Measurement of tt̄ production with a veto on additional central jet
activity in pp collisions at
√